ETB
Professional Series
Bundling Tunnels
User Guide
CAUTION:
MOVINGPARTS
LIFT HERE
CAUTION:

37 ¾ inches
95.89 cm
Explanation of Model Numbers
 E = Manufactured by Eastey Enterprises Inc., division of Engage Technologies
 T = Tunnel
 B = Bundler
 _ _ = 24, 36, 48, 56, or 70 — First two digits indicate the nominal width of the
conveyor belt in inches: 24, 36, 48, 56, or 70 inch conveyor widths are available.
(Chamber width will typically be approximately 2-½ inches wider than the
conveyor.)
 _ _ = 16 or 20 — Remaining two digits indicate height of the bundling chamber in
inches: 16 inch or 20 inch chamber height.
12   Introduction
 _ _ = PB — Indicates plastic belt (plastic belt sections are linked together by
metal rods).
 V _ = V2, V4, or V6 — Indicate the Voltage and Phase required for input power.
V2 = 220V, three-phase; V4 = 380V, three phase; and V6 = 480V, three-phase.
See Table 4 on preceding page.
 Additional letters and numbers after the voltage and phase indicate additional
information if required.
Example:
 Model number ETB5620-PBV6-nnnn: ETB indicates that it is an Eastey Tunnel
Bundler. 5620 indicates the conveyor width is 56 inches (chamber width is
approximately 58-½ inches) and chamber height is 20 inches. PB indicates that
the conveyor uses a plastic belt, and V6 indicates 480 volts and three phase. If
SP appears in the model number suffix, this indicates it is a custom model
(special project) and the numbers following SP (final numbers of the model
number) indicate the project number.
Standard features
 Designed to shrink-seal polyethylene film
 All-welded main frame from 12-gauge steel
 78-inch chamber length to ensure proper shrinking of film
 High temperature belting resists wear
 Adjustable digital solid-state temperature control for a variety of films
 Four-directional air-flow provides positive shrinking
 Variable air-flow for a variety of products and applications
 Large ducting directs more air volume inside the tunnel
 Airflow is extended to the end of the chamber sides
 Four-foot product cooling conveyor at exit end.
 Exit cooling fans accelerate shrinking
 Delayed cool-down and over-temperature protection
 Heavy duty casters for transportation within plant
 Leveling legs provide a sturdy base once in place.
 Custom two-part epoxy finish resists scratching
 Available for 220V, 380V, or 480V, three-phase power input
 Easy to use design requires minimal training and maintenance, and trouble-free
operation
 Made in the USA
Introduction   13
Dimensions
See the table on page 10 (Machine Dimensions in Specifications table) for overall
machine dimensions of width, height, and length.
CAUTION:
MOVINGPARTS
LIFTHERE
CAUTION:
MOVINGPARTS
LIFTHERE
CAUTION:
MOVING PARTS
LIFTHERE
DONOTLIFTHERE
Nolevanteaqul
DONOT LIFTHERE
Nolevanteaqul
CAUTION
No operans sin PROTECTORES
DE SEGURIDAD EN EL LUGAR
DO NOT OPERATE WITHOUT
SAFETY GUARDS IN PLACE
PRECAUCIÓN
Height